Ryder Auto Pte Ltd

2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2, #02-19 Kaki Bukit
Autohub

417921

Insurer Reference: SMC8315U
Repairer Reference: SMC8315U

Full Report
Registration: TESTING

Date calculated: 23/09/2020 1:13 PM Printed: 23/09/2020 1:14 PM

Summary Information

Claim

Location: Singapore (SG) Work Provider: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance
Pte Ltd

Printed by: San Choon Currency: SGD

Claim Reference: SM(C8315U Date of Incident: 18/09/20

Estimated Repair Time: Hire Car Start:

Actual Repair Days: Hire Car End:

Vehicle Details

Vehicle

Manufacturer: MERCEDES-BENZ

Model: CLA-CLASS (C117)

Sub Model: CLA 180

Model Sheet Number: 037543

Registration: TESTING

VIN number: WDD1173422N680026

Odometer:

Model Specs

FROM VIN N070761 MEDIA INTERFACE WHEELS 7.5] X 18 ALU TYRES 235/40 VR 18

Vehicle Condition

Vehicle Status
Pre-Accident Damage:
Date of Inspection:

Damage Areas

All O ‘“ ‘ t - ‘w%:ﬁ

Underbody | | I
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Labour

Code

54-1011 01

54-7989 01

61-1117 01
60-3012 01
88-3984 01

88-2503 01
72-151501

72-2690 01
72-5886 01

72-1640 01

72-5887 01
60-4805 ZAX
60-4825 ZAX

63-1323 ZAX
NO NUMBER
60-2180 01

63-1890 01
88-6976 01
88-8003 01
91-3512 01
40-2410 01
40-2702 ZAX

40-2055 01
40-1470 01

40-1470 01

32-4571 01)
32-4580 01)
32-4589 01)
35-7826 01)

Price = 80.00 SGD/h

Time Base 10 WU/h
e Sass / WU Price SGD

Description

SHORT TEST 3.0 24.00
INCLUDES: CONNECT + DISCONNECT STAR

DIAGNOSIS,

PRINT DATA,

DELETE ERROR MEMORY

R + R BATTERY EARTH CABLE 2.0 16.00
(WHEN DISCONNECTING ELECTRIC PLUG AND

SOCKET CONNECTIONS)

R + R R/UNDERFLOOR COVER 3.0 24.00
DETACH + REFIT R/F BUMPER 3.0 24.00
RIGHT FRONT WING R + R 7.0 56.00
(BUMPER REMOVED/DETACHED)

INCLUDES: R/F WHEELHOUSE COVER CPL

REMOVE AND REFIT

R + R BONNET 6.0 48.00
RENEW R/F DOOR AND CONVERT PARTS 35.0 280.00
INCLUDES: DOOR TRIM REMOVE AND REFIT

AND ALL ATTACHED PARTS ASSEMBLE

RENEW R/F UPPER DOOR HINGE 3.0 24.00
RENEW RIGHT FRONT DOOR BASIS SUPPORT 5.0 40.00
(DOOR MODULE REMOVED)

RENEW R/R DOOR AND CONVERT PARTS 32.0 256.00
INCLUDES: DOOR TRIM REMOVE AND REFIT

AND ALL ATTACHED PARTS ASSEMBLE

RENEW RIGHT REAR DOOR BASIS SUPPORT 5.0 40.00
(DOOR MODULE REMOVED)

R + R ATTACHED PARTS AND TRIMS OF THE 12.0 96.00
R/A-PILLAR

R + R ATTACHED PARTS AND TRIMS OF THE 11.0 88.00
R/B-PILLAR AND SIDEMEMBER SECTION

RENEW R/OUTER A-PILLAR 89.0 712.00
RENEW R/OUTER B-PILLAR 51.0 408.00
R + R ATTACHED PARTS OF THE REAR 51.0 408.00
PANELLING FOR RENEWAL OF THE R/R WING

INCLUDES: R + R ATTACHED PARTS IN THE

REPAIR SECTION

RENEW R/R SIDE PANEL CPL 89.0 712.00
R + R LEFT REAR WHEELHOUSE SHELL 3.0 24.00
R + R BOOTLID 6.0 48.00
R + R RIGHT FRONT SEAT 7.0 56.00
R + R LEFT REAR TYRE 3.0 24.00
ADDITION TO R + R L/R TYRE 1.0 8.00
(TYRE CROSS-SECTION SMALLER THAN 55)

L/R ROAD WHEEL BALANCE 2.0 16.00
ADD TO L/R WHEEL REMOVE AND REFIT 1.0 8.00
(ASSEMBLY ON WHEELS FROM 17 INCH

ADD TO R/R WHEEL REMOVE AND REFIT 1.0 8.00
(ASSEMBLY ON WHEELS FROM 17 INCH

R + R LEFT REAR COIL SPRING 4.0 32.00
R + R RIGHT REAR COIL SPRING 4.0 32.00
R + R REAR COIL SPRING 3.0 24.00
REMOVE AND REFIT L/R UPP CONTROL ARM 3.0 24.00
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Code Description WU Price SGD
35-7831 01) REMOVE AND REFIT R/R UPP CONTROL ARM 3.0 24,00
35-7793 01 R + R L/R CONTROL ARM INN BEARING 6.0 48.00
35-77398 01 R + R R/R CONTROL ARM INN BEARING 6.0 48.00
32-333101) R + RLEFT REAR STABILIZER LINKAGE 3.0 24.00
32-3331 01) R + R RIGHT REAR STABILIZER LINKAGE 3.0 24.00
32-1062 01) R + R BOTH REAR EVAPORATORS 7.0 56.00
35-5780 01) R + R /R WHEEL CARRIER 11.0 88.00
35-5730 01) R + R R/R WHEEL CARRIER 11.0 88.00
35-8011 01) R + R L/REAR TRAILING LINK 6.0 48.00
35-8011 01) R + R R/REAR TRAILING LINK 6.0 48.00
35-7855 01) R + R LEFT REAR TIE ROD 4.0 32.00
35-7857 01) R + R RIGHT REAR TIE ROD 4.0 32.00
35-7861 01) R + R L/R CAMBER STRUT 3.0 24.00
35-7863 01) R + R R/R CAMBER STRUT 3.0 24.00
49-7000 02 R + R EXHAUST SYSTEM CPL 9.0 72.00
82-1130 01 ADJUST HEADLAMPS AND FRONT FOG LAMPS 3.0 24.00
40-6500 01 ALIGN VEHICLE 7.0 56.00
INCLUDES: ALIGN FRONT AND REAR TOE AND
CAMBER,
CHECK FRONT AND REAR VEHICLE LEVEL
NN REAR TYRE R&R / NEW PARTS 5.0% 40.00
NN Wiring R&R / NEW PARTS 10.0* 80.00
NN Wiring R&R / NEW PARTS 10.0* 80.00
Labour Cost Hrs WU
Panel / Mechanical Labour 55.80 558.0 4,464.00
Alignment
Measuring Work 0.70 7.0 56.00
Total of Labour 4,520.00
Paint
Paint Work Time Basis 10 WU/h
Code Description - MF WU Price SGD
98-4315 01 RIGHT FRONT DOOR PAINTING STAGE I-M 13.0 104.00
98-4415 01 R/R DOOR PAINTING STAGE I-M 11.0 88.00
98-7415 01 R/R SIDE PANEL PAINTING STAGE I-E 26.0 208.00
98-1340 01 PREPARATION WORK FOR TWO COAT PAINTING OF FITTED BODY 14.0 112.00
PARTS
Hrs WU Price SGD
Total Paint 6.40 64.0 512.00
Material Cost - Paint Price SGD
New Part Painting (Weld) 67.94
New Part Painting (Bold) 66.65
Material-constant Metal 13.47
Total 148.06
Spare Parts
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Code

2108
1007
9371
9321
9075
9221
9201
9093
9375
9385
9225
9551
9519
9181
9115
2294
2296
2420
1778
1702
1480
1510
1554
1854
1496

1662
1488
1552
1620
9372
1920
9322
1782
1926
2064
1998
1878
1794
1810
9076
1796

9222
1962
9202
3482
9094
9376
9386
9226
1792
9182
9116
1852

Description

GARNISH ¢
L/R CAMBER STRUT
et L/R CONTROL ARM
v~ L/RINN ROD BEARING
v L/R LWR DAMPER RING
et L/R SHOCK ABSORBER
% L/R STABILIZER ROD
8ed'L/R TIE ROD
2.4 L/R UPP CONTROL ARM
#~L/R UPP DAMPER RING
(X /R WHEEL
/R WHEEL BOLT SET
L/R WHEEL HUB
L/R WHEEL SUPPORT
dR/B-PILLAR REINF
M R/B-PILLAR REINF
Nt~ R/DOOR FRAME SEAL
neL R/F DOOR FRAME SEAL
AR 4~ R/F DOOR INSULATION
3~—d R/F DOOR MODULE
\e R/F DOOR SEAL
Ale R/F HANDLE SEAL
Mo R/F HANDLE SEAL
®L  R/F LOWER DOOR
A~ HINGE

MNaw 2K ADHESIVE R/SIDE
A
BX

Part Number

012989 1771 09

R A-Pillar

246 350 1006
246 350 0406
246 352 0100
246 325 0684
176 320 1531
246 320 0100
246 350 0053
177 352 1700
246 325 0884

Part Source

Original
Orliginal
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

176 401 0200 7X210riginal

000 990 8307
246 334 0006
246 350 3541
117 630 3000
117 630 3400
117 673 0421
117 692 0076
246 682 0008
117 720 9900
204 727 1187
204 766 0605
204 766 0605
246 720 0437

N r~ R/F OUT WINDOW SEAL 117 725 0282
MR~ R/F UPPER DOOR HINGE 246 720 1237

©c~—d -R/F WINDOW MOTOR

207 820 0642

pew—  R/INN D/WINDOW SEAL 117 725 0265

R/R CAMBER STRUT
NAF ? R/R CHANNEL SEAL
M1 R/R CONTROL ARM
st R/R DOOR
N  R/R DOOR CLAMP KIT
~2c  R/R DOOR FRAME SEAL
nti. R/R DOOR INSULATION
¢ R/R DOOR LOCK
4 R/R DOOR MODULE
Kie  R/R DOOR SEAL
A ML R/R INN ROD BEARING
St R/R LOWER DOOR
HINGE
A AL R/R LWR DAMPER RING

246 350 1006
117 735 0265
246 350 0506
117 730 0205
230 984 0129
117 692 0176
246 682 0008
204 730 2835
117 730 2600
204 727 1187
246 352 0100
176 730 0437

246 325 0684

M R/R OUT WINDOW SEAL 117 735 0282

Newe R/R SHOCK ABSORBER
X R/R SIDE PANEL
n~ R/R STABILIZER ROD
M e~ R/RTIE ROD
M s R/R UPP CONTROL ARM
AR A~ R/R UPP DAMPER RING

176 320 1531
117 630 0221
246 320 0100
246 350 0053
177 352 1700
246 325 0884

- R/R' UPPER DOOR HINGE 176 730 0637

N fedR/R WHEEL HUB
fer~ R/R WHEEL SUPPORT
Se~gd’ R/R WINDOW MOTOR
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246 334 0006
246 350 3641
207 820 0542

Original
Original
Original
Original

Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
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Price SGD

. 50.00
.~ 865.20
~ 166.40
" 236.60
~ 50,00
“~ 130,60
— 505,50
~  76.70
" 85.00
v~ 236.60
« 83,50
~~ 910.00
4  25.00
L~ 310.00
.~ 1,618.50
. 1,881.60
% 0.00
» 265.60
- 460.00
+ 60.00
" 695.50
»~ 390.00
.~ 20.00
.~ 20.00
80.00

X 135.60
& 80.00
v 729.00
-+ 90.00
} 166.40
4 90.00

~+ 236.60

L~ 2,262.00

.~ 20.00

+~~ 460.00
X" 60.00

.~ 445.50
- 688.50

-~ 390.00

- 45,00

L~ 80.00

+ 130.60
135.20

-+ 505.50
A 3,419.00
A 76,70
A 85.00
- 236.60
4 83.50
~"  80.00
4 310.00
4 1,618.50
—  729.00
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Code

Description

Part Number

Part Source

Price SGD

2422 ) S R/SIDE PNL MLDG MNTG 126 690 0018 Original 4 266.00
3160 - REAR SCREEN BOND KIT 000 989 4905 Original A 120,00
1001 Ak =~ REAR TYRE LEFT Original 8 0.00
2228 i~ RIGHT A-PILLAR 117 630 0810 Original 4 2,281.50
1482 QWG4 RIGHT FRONT DOOR 117 720 0205 Original -~ 2,067.00
1009 Aty SPONGE INN R/R Original " 52.30
1012 A SPONGE INN F/R Original -+ 52.40
1008 A "4SPONGE MIDDLE R/R Original v~ 98,20
1011 i~ SPONGE MIDDLE F/R Original X 98.50
1013 tu~Ld SPONGE UPPER F/R Original +~ 95,80
1005 Wiring R/F Door Original -+ 0.00
1006 = LWiring R/R Door Original 0.00
f: OEM Parts Savings 0.00
n: Non-OEM Parts Subtotal 27,742.20
ut Used parts Subtotal Discount(+10.00%) -2,774.22
Total 24,967.98

Extras
Code Description Price SGD
1000 REAR TYRE LEFT &1t~ ~+ 250.00%
1003 RIVET R/F Door - — 44,00*
1004 RIVET R/R Door g " 44.00*
Total Extras 338.00

Audatex System Using Manufacturer Times

Page 5 of 6

PRINT DATE 23/09/2020



Final Calculation

SGD SGD
Parts 27,742.20
Total Discount(+10.00%) -2,774.22
Total Parts 24,967.98
Labour Time Base 10 WU/h
Total 558.0 WU X 80.00 SGD/h 4,464.00
Alignment
Measuring Work 56.00
Total of Labour 4,520.00
Total Of Extras 338.00
Paint Work Time Base 10 WU/h
Labour Cost 64.0 WU X 80.00 SGD/h 512.00
Material Cost 148.06
Total Paint Including Material 660.06
Repair Cost 30,486.04
Deductions (Excludes GST)
Repair Cost Discount (+20.00%) -6,097.21
Total Of Deductions (Excludes GST) -6,097.21
Grand Total Excludes GST 24,388.83

GST ()
Grand Total Included GST

Comments
* - USER SUPPLIED DATA
NN - NO MANUFACTURERS CODE EXISTS

) - WU PARTIAL INCL IN OTHER POSITIONS

Assessment Note

No assessment notes entered.
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